PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MEDICAL & TECHNICAL RESEARCH ASSOCIATES, INC.	11/21/2002

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AAI INTERNATIONAL CLINICAL TRIALS, INC.	
Street Address:	Two Vision Drive	
City:	Natick	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01760	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12706117
Application Number:	60055581
Application Number:	12466491
Application Number:	12772858
Application Number:	13205033

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(312)913-0002 Fax Number: Phone: 3129130001 Email: bryant@mbhb.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

501724459

Correspondent Name: McDonnell Boehnen Hulbert & Berghoff LLP

300 South Wacker Drive Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: **Suite 3200**

Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 08-368;US-CON;US2; US3;4

PATENT

REEL: 027232 FRAME: 0537

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Emily Miao Total Attachments: 4 source=08-368-Assignment 1 (MTRA to AAI International Clinical Trials Inc#page1.tif source=08-368-Assignment 1 (MTRA to AAI International Clinical Trials Inc#page2.tif source=08-368-Assignment 1 (MTRA to AAI International Clinical Trials Inc#page3.tif source=08-368-Assignment 1 (MTRA to AAI International Clinical Trials Inc#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 027232 FRAME: 0538

FAX

RECLIVED

NOV 2 1 2002

SECRETARY OF THE COMMONWEALTH CORPORATIONS DIVISION

FEDERALIDENTIFICATION NO. 04-2471138

GI

The Commonwealth of Massachusetts

William Francis Galvin
Secretary of the Commonwealth
One Ashburton Place, Boston, Massachusetts 02108-1512

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT (General Laws, Chapter 156B, Section 72)

Name Approved

We. William L. Ginna, Jr.	, ÄŞSÄKESK/ "Vice President,
and Albert N. Cayagnaro	, "Clerk / ***********************************
Medical & Technical Research Associates, Inc.	
(Exact name of co	rporasion)
located at 2 Vision Dr., Natick, MA 01760	7
(Street address of corporation	n in Massachusetts)
certify that these Articles of Amendment affecting articles numbered:	
Article 1	
(Number those articles 1, 2, 3, 4,	5 and/or 6 being amended)
by unanimo of the Articles of Organization were duly adopted at a meeting held on	us consent of stockholders dated <u>20 November</u> , 20 <u>02</u> , by voce of
1.000 shares of <u>common stock</u> of (type, class & series, if any)	1,000 shares outstanding,
shares ofofof	
shares ofof (type, class & series, if any)	shares outstanding,
**Delete the inapplicable words. **Delete the inapplicable clause. **Policie the inapplicable clause. **Policie the inapplicable words. **Delete the inapplicable clause. **Delete the inapplicable words. **Delete the inapplicable clause. **Delete the inapplicable days words. **Delete the inapplicable clause. **Total words. **Delete the inapplicable clause. **Del	(304k-ikos6fiqx330kkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkk 1915, pildicions sball bu est forth on one side 1-k Addisions so more sban one arricle way bu

P.C.

11/21/02 10:13 FAX 910 509 0491 AAI PHARMA

图005

М

PATENT REEL: 027232 FRAME: 0539 To change the number of shares and the par value (if any) of any type, class or series of stock which the corporation is authorized to issue, fill in the following:

The total presently authorized is:

WITHOUTPARVALUESTOCKS		WITHPARVALUESTOCKS		
TYPE	NUMBEROFSHARES	TYPE	NUMBEROFSHARES	PARVALUE
Common:		Common:		
Preferred:		Preferred:		

Change the total authorized to:

600回

WITHOUTPARVALUESTOCKS		WITHPARVALUESTOCKS		
TYPE	NUMBEROFSHARES	TYPE	NUMBEROFSHARES	PARVALUE
Commons		Common:		
Preferred:		Preferred:		

AAI PHARMA

REEL: 027232 FRAME: 0540

VOTED: Resolved, that, effective December 1, 2002, the Article I of the Corporation's Articles of Organization is deleted in its entirety and is replaced by the following Article I:

"ARTICLE I: The name of the corporation is AAI INTERNATIONAL Clinical Trials, Inc."

The foregoing amendment(s) will become effective when these Articles of Amendment are filed in accordance with General Laws, Chapter 156B, Section 6 unless these articles specify, in accordance with the vote adopting the amendment, a later effective date not more than thirty days after such filing, in which event the amendment will become effective on such later date.

Later effective date: 1 December 2002	·
SIGNED UNDER THE PENALTIES OF PERJURY, this 215 day of November	
Willias Iff	, * President / *Vice President,
NUMBE -	, "Glerk / *Assistant Glerk
*Delete the inapplicable words.	

₹00团

TI/ST/02 TO:13 EAX 910 509 0491 AAI PHARMA

REEL: 027232 FRAME: 0541

THECOMMONWEALTHOFMASSACHUSETTS

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT (General Laws, Chapter 156B, Section 72)

I hereby approve the within Articles of Amendment and, the filing fee in the amount of \$2._____ having been paid, said articles are deemed to have been filed with me this 21 day of AGN EN BER

Effective date:

Onless January Saller

WILLIAM FRANCIS GALVIN
Secretary of the Commonwealth

TO BE FILLED IN BY CORPORATION

Photocopy of document to be sent to:

NEW CORPORATION THE THE TERM RESOLVED

WHO CORPORATIONS INDUSTRIAN FOLEY HARE FEIGH

Albert N. CANDERSON ANTONOM INC.

1900 ENFINEST BOOD, SOITE 5

Wilmington NC ZBHD3

Telephone: 910 509-0484

900២

AMARHA IAA

TT\51\05 TO:13 EVX 810 208 048T

PATENT REEL: 027232 FRAME: 0542